Revised Building Fee Schedule – Effective 10/05/23

MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES EFFECTIVE 10/05/23

Permit Issuance

1. For the issuance of each mechanical permit	\$37.14
Unit Fee Schedule	
(Note: The following do not include permit-issuing fee.)	
1. Furnaces	
For the installation or relocation of each forced-air of gravity-type furnace or burner, including	430 5 (
ducts and vents attached to such appliance, up to and including 100,000 Btu/h (29.3Kw) For the installation or relocation of each forced-air or gravity-type furnace or burner, including	\$20.56
ducts and vents attached to such appliance over 100,000 Btu/h (29.3 kW)	\$24 53
For the installation or relocation of each floor furnace, including vent	
For the installation or relocation of each suspended heater, recessed wall heater or	
floor-mounted unit heater	\$20.56
2. Gas Piping Systems	
For each outlet	\$7 . 56
3. Mobile/Manufactured Home hookup	\$20.56
4. Appliance Vents	
For the installation, relocation, or replacement of each appliance vent installed and not included	* 4 4 6 6 6
in an appliance permit	\$10.88
5. Repairs of Additions	
For the repair of, alteration of, or addition to each heating appliance, refrigeration unit, cooling unit, absorption unit, or each heating, cooling, absorption or evaporative cooling	
system, including installation of controls regulated by the Mechanical Code	\$19.09
6. Boilers, Compressors and Absorption Systems	φ 1 /•0/
For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor to and including three horsepower	
(10.6kW), or each absorption system to and including 100,000 Btu/h (29.3kW)	\$20.56
For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over three horsepower (10.6 kW)	
to and including 15 horsepower (52.7kW), or each absorption system over 100,000 Btu/h (29.3kW) to and including 500,000 Btu/h (146.6kW)	\$36.88
For the installation or relocation of relocation of each boiler or compressor over 15 horsepower	φ υιο υ
(52.7kW) to and including 1,000,000 Btu/h (293.1kW)	\$50.52
For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 30 horsepower (105.5 kW)	
to and including 50 horsepower (176 kW), or each absorption system over 1,000,000 Btu/h	453 53
(293.1 kW) to and including 1,750,000 Btu/ (512.9kW) For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 50 horsepower (176 kW),	\$13.12
or each absorption system over 1,750,000 Btu/h (512.9kW)	\$123.31
7. Air Handlers	4123.31
For each air-handling unit to and including 10,000 cubic feet per minute (cfm) (4719L/s),	
including ducts attached thereto	\$14.98
Note: This fee shall not apply to an air-handling unit which is a portion of a	
factory-assembled appliance, cooling unit, evaporative cooler or absorption unit	
for which a permit is required elsewhere in the Mechanical Code.	***
For each air-handling unit over 10,000 cfm. (4719L/s)	\$24.54
8. Evaporative Coolers	¢14.00
For each evaporative cooler other than portable type	\$14.98
9. Ventilation and Exhaust	
For each ventilation fan connected to a single duct	\$10.88
For each ventilation system which is not a portion of any heating or air-conditioning system	*****
authorized by a permit	
For the installation of each Type I commercial kitchen hood	
For the installation of each Type II commercial kitchen hood	\$14.98
10. Incinerators	\$34 53
For the installation or relocation of each domestic-type incinerator For the installation or relocation of each commercial or industrial-type incinerator	
For the instantation of relocation of each commercial of industrial-type incinerator	\$ 70.39

11. Miscellaneous For each appliance or piece of equipment regulated by the Mechanical Code but not classed

Revised Building Fee Schedule – Effective 10/05/23

Other Inspection and Fees:	
1. Inspections outside of normal business hours, per hour. Minimum charge – two hours	T TO JURISDICTION
2. ** Re-inspection fee may be assessed for each inspection of re-inspection when such portion work for which inspection is called is not complete or when corrections called for are not Minimum charge – one half-hour.	ot made.
3. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated, per hour. Minimum charge – one half-hour	\$67.63/hr.
 Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to plans for which an ir has been completed. Minimum charge – one half-hour. 	
5. Investigation Fee for commencing work prior to permit issuanceEQU	AL TO PERMIT FEE

**This provision is not to be interpreted as requiring re-inspection fees the first time a job is rejected for failure to comply with the requirements of this code, but as controlling the practice of calling for inspections before the job is ready for such inspection or re-inspection.